GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT KHADYA BHAWAN BLOCK-A, 4th FLOOR 11A, MIRZA GALIB STREET KOLKATA-700087

No. 981

CORRIGENDUM

The name "Sri Biplab Kumar Barik" against serial No. 2 in this Department's Notification No. 25 dated 08-03-2019 is to be read as "Sri Biplab Barik."

By order of the Governor,

Date: 14-03-2019

(P. P. KAR)
Jt. Secretary(p) to the
Government of West Bengal
P,W,D.

No. 981(5)-E Date: 14-03-2019

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the

- 1. Principal Accountant General (A&E) West Bengal.
 - 2. Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I/II/III.
 - 3. Treasury Officer_____ Treasury,

Jt. Secretary(P), PWD

No. 981/1(5)-E Date: 14-03-2019

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the

- 1. E-in-C & E.O. Secretary, PWD.
- 2. OSD to the Hon'ble MIC, PWD.
- 3. Pr. S. to the Additional Chief Secretary, PWD.
- 4. PE Branch, PWD.
- 5. Guard File Establishment Branch, PWD.

Jt. Secretary(P), PWD

No. 981/2(25)-E Date: 14-03-2019

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the

- 1. Chief Engineer Electrical, PWDte.
- 2. Chief Engineer Electrical Planning, PWDte.
- 3. CE, H.Q./Planning/ South Zone/West Zone/North Zone/Social Sector, PWDte.
- 4. Assistant Chief Engineer(El).Head Quarter& Planning /South Zone/West Zone/North Zone, PWDte.
- 5. SE(El), Presidency Electrical Circle, PWDte.
- 6. Sri Biplab Barik TA to the SE, Presidency Electrical Circle, PWDte.

Joint Secretary(P),PWD